PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3178575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE: XYLECO, INC. previously recorded on Reel 034222 Frame 0370. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARSHALL MEDOFF	08/15/2014
THOMAS CRAIG MASTERMAN	08/15/2014
ROBERT PARADIS	08/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XYLECO, INC.
Street Address:	271 SALEM STREET
City:	WOBURN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14299002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6179683554 Phone:

Email: silia@leberpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: **VASILIA KELLY**

Address Line 1: 2682 N.W. SHIELDS DRIVE Address Line 2: LEBER PATENT LAW P.C. Address Line 4: BEND, OREGON 97701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00159-1US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VASILIA KELLY
SIGNATURE:	/Vasilia Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=00159 Cover#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034751 FRAME: 0295

503131965

503070514 11/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3117118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	08/15/2014
THOMAS CRAIG MASTERMAN	08/15/2014
ROBERT PARADIS	08/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XYLECO INC.
Street Address:	271 SALEM STREET
City:	WOBURN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14299002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179683554

Email: silia@leberpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: VASILIA KELLY
Address Line 1: 4 LAUREL ROAD

Address Line 2: LEBER PATENT LAW P.C.

Address Line 4: LYNNFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01940

*TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00159-1US
AME OF SUBMITTER:	VASILIA KELLY
IGNATURE:	/Vasilia Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=00159_1US_Assignment_signed#page1.tif

source=00159_1US_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

source=00159__1US__Assignment__signed#page3.tif

source=00159_1US_Assignment_signed#page4.tif

RECORDED: 01/12/2015 REEL: 034751 FRAME: 0296

PATENT